- 1 HB401
- 2 175741-1
- 3 By Representative Hanes (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 15-MAR-16

1	175741-1:n:03/16/2016:FC/th LRS2016-1142
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to the Town of Hollywood in Ja
14	to authorize the governing body of the Town of Ho
15	regulate and permit the sale of alcoholic beverag

Relating to the Town of Hollywood in Jackson County; to authorize the governing body of the Town of Hollywood to regulate and permit the sale of alcoholic beverages during certain hours on Sunday by properly licensed retail licensees serving the general public in the town.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. The town council or other governing body of the Town of Hollywood in Jackson County, by resolution adopted by a majority of the council, may regulate and permit the sale of alcoholic beverages during certain hours on Sunday as determined by the town council by properly licensed retail licensees of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board and the Town of Hollywood serving the general public in the town.

Section 2. This act shall become effective immediately following its passage and approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.